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Numbers of consultation response forms distributed and returned
579 response forms were distributed, of these 291 response forms were received. The overall
response rate was therefore just over 50%.

Table 1 — Families (including those where a parent is a member of staff or governor)

Forms distributed | Forms returned
Total - Families 483 226 (47%)
Children at First School only 206 124 (60%)
Children at Middle School or at | 277 102  (37%)
both schools
56 Children at Middle School only
46 Children at both schools

Table 2 - Staff and governors (excluding those who are parents of children at either school)

Forms distributed

Forms returned

Total - Staff and governors 96 65 (68%)
First School or both schools 58 35 (60%)
Middle School 38 30 (79%)

Summary of views
Notes:

therefore not counted in this summary.

The percentages do not total 100% because of rounding.

Views by school interest as declared on the consultation response forms

Table 3 — All Respondents (each form only counted once)

One response form did not express a view, although it did contain some comments. This form is

Totals | agree | disagree |ldon’t know
All Respondents 290 205 (71%) | 71 (24%) 14 (5%)
First school only 154 140 (91%) | 8 (5%) 6 (4%)
Middle school only 82 21 (26%) | 57 (70%) 4 (5%)
Both schools 54 44 (81%) | 6 (11%) 4  (7%)
Table 4 — Families (including those where a parent is a member of staff or governor)

Totals | agree | disagree |ldon’t know
All Families 225 168 (75%) | 45 (20%) 12 (5%)
First school only 124 109 (88%) | 8 (6%) 7 (6%)
Middle school only 55 20 (36%) | 33 (60%) 2 (4%)
Both schools 46 39 (85%) | 4 (9%) 3 (7%)
Table 5 — Staff and governors (including those who are parents of children at the schools)

Totals | agree | disagree |ldon’t know
All Staff and governors 91 55 (60%) | 29 (32%) 7 (8%)
First school only 52 48 (92%) | 1 (2%) 3 (6%)
Middle school only 30 1 (3%) |27 (90%) 2 (7%)
Both schools 9 6 (67%)| 1 (11%) 2 (22%)
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Table 6 — Views of parents and of staff and governors (excluding school interest)

Forms returned || agree | disagree |1don’t know
Families 225 168 (75%) | 45 (20%) |12 (5%)
(including those where a parent is
a member of staff or governor)
Families 199 150 (75%) | 42 (21%) 7 (4%)
(excluding those where a parent is
a member of staff or governor)
Staff and governors 91 55 (60%) | 29 (32%) 7 (8%)
(including those who are parents of
children at the schools)
Staff and governors 65 37 (57%) | 26 (40%) 2 (3%)

(who are not parents of children at
the schools)

Analysis by child’s year group
Families were invited to note on the consultation response forms which year groups their child
or children attend. Table 7 counts the numbers noted on the forms for each year group, and
relates these to the views stated on the form.

Table 7 - Analysis by child’s year group

Totals | agree | disagree |ldon’t know

All children 333 249 61 23

Reception 47 42 (89%) | 3 (6%) 2 (4%)
Year 1 54 46 (85%) | 3 (6%) 5 (9%)
Year 2 57 50 (88%) | 4 (7%) 3 (5%)
Year 3 50 42 (84%) | 3 (6%) 5 (10%)
Year 4 49 29 (59%) | 19 (39%) 1 (2%)
Year 5 39 23 (59%) | 13 (33%) 3 (8%)
Year 6 22 13 59%) | 6 (27%) 3 (14%)
Year 7 15 4 (27%) | 10 (67%) 1 (7%)

Notes on Analysis by child’s year group

e Views are counted for each child, not each family.

e This analysis includes children whose parent is a member of staff or governor.
e West Lodge First and Middle Schools has 90 or 91 children in every year group except Year 7,
which only had approximately 52 at the time of the consultation.




